The preliminary term sheet sets forth the terms for the bond offering based on the information available or estimated to be available as 

of its submission date. 

This document constitutes the terms for offering unsubordinated, guaranteed and secured social bonds (hereinafter referred to as the 

Bonds) with a total nominal value of up to 350,000,000 (three hundred fifty  million) GEL, a 60-month maturity period, a floating 

interest rate (hereinafter referred to as the Coupon or the Interest or the Interest Rate), and the rights defined in accordance with the 

indicative “Terms and Conditions of the Bonds”. The final term sheet will be submitted to the National Bank of Georgia no later than

[...]

https://tse.ge/upload/%E1%83%97%E1%83%A1%E1%83%91_%E1%83%A1_%E1%83%9A%E1%83%98%E1%83%A1%E1%83%A2%E1%83%98%E1%83%9C%E1%83%92%E1%83%98%E1%83%A1_%E1%83%93%E1%83%94%E1%83%91%E1%83%A3%E1%83%9A%E1%83%94%E1%83%91%E1%83%90_06.05.2022_6a0887b1.pdf

Information regarding the Offering: 

The Offer 

Debt securities (Bonds) with a total nominal value of up to 350,000,000 (three 

hundred fifty million) GEL, with a maturity date indicatively on September [17], 

2030 

Minimal placement lot 1 (one) Bond 

Security Coupon Bond 

Nominal value  GEL 1,000  (one thousand)  

Quantity of the Bonds Up to bonds [350,000] (thee hundred fifty thousand)  

Total nominal value of the Issue Up to GEL 350,000,000 (Three hundred fifty million)